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1) 

Chair and Members 
Corporate Services Committee 

RE: Property Acquisition - 99.5 Stanley Street 
(Subledger LD190005) 

APPENDIX "A" 
CONFIDENTIAL - Released in Public 

Capital Project TS1355-1 -Wharncliffe Rd Widening Becher St to Springbank Drive 
Lukasz Skalski & Rachel Sansone 

FINANCE & CORPORATE SERVICES REPORT ON THE SOURCES OF FINANCING: 

#19085 
June 18, 2019 

(Property Acquisition) 

Finance & Corporate Services confirms that the cost of this purchase can be accommodated within the financing available for it in 
the Capital Works Budget and that, subject to the adoption of the recommendations of the Managing Director, Corporate Services 
and City Treasurer, Chief Financial Officer, with the concurrence of the Managing Director, Environmental and Engineering Services 
and City Engineer, the detailed source of financing for this purchase is: 

Revised 
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES Budget 

Engineering $3,205,300 

Land Acquisition 1,354,000 

Construction 11,666,200 

Relocate Utilities 102,000 

City Related Expenses 100,000 

NET ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES $16,427,500 

SOURCE OF FINANCING 

Capital Levy $77,800 

Debenture By-law No. W.-5569-376 6,011,332 

Drawdown from Industrial Oversizing R.F. 26,200 

Drawdown from City Services - Roads Reserve 10,312,168 

Fund (Development Charges) 2) 

TOTAL FINANCING $16,427,500 

Financial Note: 
Purchase Cost 
Add: Land Transfer Tax 
Add: Legal Fees 
Add: Due Diligence (surveys, reports, etc) 
Add: HST@13% 
Less: HST Rebate 
Total Purchase Cost 

Committed 
To Date 

$2,314,912 

256,962 

9,922 

$2,581,796 

$77,800 

857,104 

26,200 

1,620,692 

$2,581,796 

This 
Submission 

873,901 

$873,901 1) 

325,320 

548,581 

$873,901 

$756,000 
11,595 

5,000 
88,000 
98,280 

(84,974) 
$873,901 

Balance for 
Future Work 

$890,388 

223,137 

11,666,200 

92,078 

100,000 

$12,971,803 

$0 

4,828,908 

0 

8,142,895 

$12,971,803 

2) Development charges have been utilized in accordance with the underlying legislation and the Development Charges Background
Studies completed in 2014.

Ip Jason Davies 
nager of Financial Planning & Policy 
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INNOVATION PARK PHASE III 6.61 ACRE SUBJECT LANDS  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

 
 
 
 
 

APPENDIX “B”  
Agreement of Purchase and Sale
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